

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).12857
& 12903/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 12/03/2008 in
H
COURT OF UTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SA No. 91/2005 of The HIG

KAMLA PANDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEF AULT DT.11.09.2009)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
application for substituted service.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.- m- P.S.
Cu

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master